

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.11

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3493/2012

STATE OF UP & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GIRJA SHANKER GUPTA

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bharat Sangal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nagarkatti Kartik Uday, AOR
Ms. Babita Kushwaha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants states that he may be permitted to obtain instructions from the Department as to whether any useful purpose would be served in pursuing the present appeal or not.

At request, list on 09th August, 2023.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)